1/27
PRELIMINARY DATA
September 2003
This is preliminary information on a new product now in development or undergoing evaluation. Details are subject to change without notice.
M76DW52003TA
M76DW52003BA
32Mbit (4Mb x8/ 2Mb x16, Dual Bank, Boot Block) Flash Memory
and 4Mbit (256Kb x16) SRAM, Multiple Memory Product

M76DW52003TA, M76DW52003BA
PART NUMBERING
Table 12. Ordering Information Scheme
Devices are shipped from the factory with the memory content bits erased to ’1’.
For a list of available options (Speed, Package, etc.) or for further information on any aspect of this device,
please contact the STMicroelectronics Sales Office nearest to you.
Example: M76 DW 5 2 0 0 3T A 70 Z T
Device Type
M76 = MMP (Flash + SRAM)
Architecture
D = Dual Operation
Operating Voltage
W = VCCF = VCCS = 2.7V to 3.3V
Flash Device Size (Die1 Density)
5 = 32 Mbit
SRAM Device Size (Die2 Density)
2 = 4 Mbit
Die3
0 = Die3 Density
Die4
0 = Die4 Density
Flash Specification Details
3T = 1/4 & 3/4 partitioning, Top boot block
3B = 1/4 & 3/4 partitioning, Bottom boot block
Stacked Specification Details
A = 0.15µm Flash & SRAM
Speed
70 = 70ns
90 = 90ns
Package and Temperature Range
Z = LFBGA73: 8 x 11.6mm, 0.8mm pitch
Option
T = Tape & Reel packing
M76DW52003TA, M76DW52003BA
26/27
REVISION HISTORY
Table 13. Document Revision History
Date Version Revision Details
07-Jul-2003 1.0 First Issue
23-Sep-2003 1.1 Voltage supply range extended 2.7V working at all speed options
27/27
M76DW52003TA, M76DW52003BA
Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, STMicroelectronics assumes no responsibility for the consequences
of use of such information nor for any infringement of patents or other rights of third parties which may result from its use. No license is granted
by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of STMicroelectronics. Specifications mentioned in this publication are subject
to change without notice. This publication supersedes and replaces all information previously supplied. STMicroelectronics products are not
authorized for use as critical components in life support devices or systems without express written approval of STMicroelectronics.
The ST logo is a registered trademark of STMicroelectronics.
All other names are the property of their respective owners
© 2003 STMicroelectronics - All rights reserved
STMicroelectronics GROUP OF COMPANIES
Australia - Belgium - Brazil - Canada - China - Czech Republic - Finland - France - Germany - Hong Kong - India - Israel - Italy - Japan -